1MHz, General Purpose, RRIO CMOSAmplifiers
HTC321A, HTC358A, HTC324A Data Sheet
CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
Huatech (and design) is a registered trademark of Huatech Semiconductor Inc.
Copyright Huatech Semiconductor Inc. All Rights Reserved.
All other trademarks mentioned are the property of their respective owners.
EN_1.2.V
1

EN_1.2.V
3
Ordering Information
Type Number Package Number of package Description
HTC321AXC5/R6 SC70-5 3000 PCS C21YW
HTC321AXT5/R6 SOT23-5 3000 PCS C21AYW
HTC358AXS8/R8 SOP-8 4000 PCS C358A
XXXXX
HTC324AXS14/R5 SOP-14 2500 PCS C324A
XXXXX
1MHz, General Purpose, RRIO CMOSAmplifiers
HTC321A, HTC358A, HTC324A
541A, HTC8542A, HTC8544A
Data Sheet
CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
Huatech (and design) is a registered trademark of Huatech Semiconductor Inc.
Copyright Huatech Semiconductor Inc. All Rights Reserved.
All other trademarks mentioned are the property of their respective owners.
EN_1.2.V
4
Absolute Maximum Ratings (TA= 25℃)
Symbol Description Value Units
VS+,VS- Supply Voltage, VS+ to VS– 7.0 V
VCM Common-Mode Input Voltage VS– – 0.3 to VS+ + 0.3 V
ESD Electrostatic Discharge Voltage
HBM ±4000 V
CDM ±2000 V
TJ Junction Temperature 160 °C
TSTG Storage Temperature Range -65 to +150 °C(TJ)
TJL
Lead Temperature Range
(Soldering 10 sec) 260 °C
Notes:
1. Stresses beyond those listed under Absolute Maximum Ratings may cause permanent damage to the device. These are
stress ratings only, which do not imply functional operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those
indicated under Recommended Operating Conditions. Exposure to absolute-maximum-rated conditions for extended periods
may affect device reliability.
2. Provided device does not exceed maximum junction temperature (TJ) at any time.
1MHz, General Purpose, RRIO CMOSAmplifiers
HTC321A, HTC358A, HTC324A Data Sheet
CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
Huatech (and design) is a registered trademark of Huatech Semiconductor Inc.
Copyright Huatech Semiconductor Inc. All Rights Reserved.
All other trademarks mentioned are the property of their respective owners.